
TOWN OF BELGIUM, OZAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN 

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE 

Updated: March 12, 2024 

 

TOWN OF BELGIUM BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 
Building Permits Type Fee 

Residential, Single Family New Home & Additions 
 

$.15/sq ft all floor and garage areas 
$75.00 minimum 

 Interior Remodel $.15/sq ft all floor area 
$50.00 minimum 

 Erosion Control New: $95.00 
Addition: $50.00 

 Detached Garages & 
Accessory Structures 

$.12/sq ft 
$50.00 minimum 

 Deck $60.00 

 Occupancy Permit $50.00/dwelling unit 

 Early Start Permit $95.00 

 Plan Review New Home: $125.00 
Addition: $50.00 

 Plumbing  
 

Water Softeners/Water Heaters: 
$40.00 

Otherwise: See Plumbing Permit* 

 Electrical See Electrical Permit* 

 HVAC See HVAC Permit* 

Residential Misc Re-inspection Fee $40.00 

 Failure to call for an inspection $40.00 each 
 

 Permit Renewal 50% of permit fee based on current 
fee schedule (but not less than the 

minimum) 

 Foundation Repair $75.00 

 Wisconsin State Fee for New 
Homes Only 

$45.00 

Agricultural Buildings Zoning Permit Required 
Electrical Permit Required 

See Electrical Permit 

 
 


